••
Universal PFC Input
•
Low Profile (61mm)
•
Wide Output Voltage Adjustment
•
Remote ON/OFF

EFT/Burst • EN61000-4-4 Level 3
Surge • EN61000-4-5 Level 3 line to line
Level 4 line to ground
Safety Approvals • UL60950, C-UL (CSA 60950) EN60950
400-650 Watts
CPB600 Series
AC-DC Chassis Mount
Specification
TH E XPE R T S IN PO W E R
•
Mechanical Details
Output Current Regulation Ripple Efficiency(3) Model
Voltage Max Peak Line Load Noise(2)
3.3 V (2.64-3.96) 120 A - 20 mV 40 mV 120 mV 72% CPB600PS3V3
5.0 V (3.96-6.00) 120 A - 20 mV 40 mV 120 mV 77% CPB600PS05
7.5 V (5.25-8.25) 80 A - 36 mV 60 mV 150 mV 79% CPB600PS7V5
12.0 V (8.25-13.2) 53 A - 48 mV 100 mV 150 mV 82% CPB600PS12
15.0 V (10.50-16.5) 43 A - 60 mV 120 mV 150 mV 82% CPB600PS15
24.0 V (16.5-26.4) 27 A 31 A(1) 96 mV 150 mV 150 mV 84% CPB600PS24
36.0 V (25.2-39.6) 18 A 144 mV 150 mV 200 mV 84% CPB600PS36
48.0 V (38.4-56.0) 13 A - 192 mV 300 mV 200 mV 83% CPB600PS48
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS CPB
1. Peak current duration 100 ms max with a duty cycle ≤35% 170-264 VAC only.
2. Measured over a 20 MHz bandwidth and from 0 °C to +50 °C.
3. Measured at nominal 230 VAC input and 100% load.